

Brian P. Kemp GOVERNOR Georgia Student Finance Commission
Georgia Student Finance Authority
Georgia Higher Education Assistance Corporation
GAfutures.org

Lynne Riley
PRESIDENT

Publication Date: August 30, 2021

DCL ID: 2022-03

Subject: FY 2022 Program Regulations Revisions

Dear Colleague:

The following is information regarding a revision to the 2021-2022 (FY 2022) Dual Enrollment Program Regulations. The Georgia Student Finance Commission (GSFC) Board approved the revision to the Program Regulations at their board meeting on August 27, 2021. The revision is effective immediately.

2020-2021 Dual Enrollment Program

ynalle T. Rilay

Revised - Length of Eligibility

- Revised the length of eligibility to include an age limit.
 - A student cannot be older than twenty-one (21) years of age on the start date of the postsecondary term of enrollment for which Dual Enrollment funding is sought.

The Dual Enrollment Program Regulations may be found at <u>GSFC.Georgia.gov</u>. Program information is available on <u>GAfutures.org</u>. For professionals at high school and eligible postsecondary institutions with access granted by their GAfutures Administrator to High School Functions Resources or Postsecondary Functions Resources additional Dual Enrollment funding program information is available.

If you have any questions relating to the revision of the Regulations or program information, please contact Pennie Strong, Vice President, Program Administration, at 770.724.9014 or pennies@gsfc.org.

Sincerely,

Lynne Riley